Dear Parents/Carers,

We had our first Times Tables Rock Stars Class Competitions this week and
will aim to beat in our next competitions next half term. Well done to our
super quick winners! (see image below)

Please be reminded about our one way system around school. Please enter
the school grounds by the entrance gate nearest the crossing, walk around
the school and exit by the gate nearest the office. This eases congestion at
the both gates.

The poppies have arrived in school for remembrance day, if your child
would like to purchase a poppy, snap band, etc. Please see price list below.

I h,O‘P,e you have a Love,l,y W\e@k@n,d, Poppy Appeal Prices
Snap Band - £1.50
Emma Wh,{te Reflectors - 50p
H Zip Pull - 50p
eadteacher
Wrist band - £1.00

Year 2: Hanish with 32*
Year 3: Rhys with 17

Year 4: Ali with 72
Year 5: Hannah with 38
Year 6: lhsan with.78
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Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024
(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May 2024 to Fri-

day 31st May 2024

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Tuesday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)

Dates for your diary
17th & 18th October - Virtual parents evenings (please
remember to make an appointment)

2kth October - Reception Phonics Workshops
25th October - Y6 trips

27th October - Harvest Festival (donations for the
foud bank welcome)

Attendance

Attendance

94.1%

Absence

5.9%

Persistent Absence

14.4%

Authorised

2.2%

Unauthorised

3.7%

Lates

0.7%

88% 100%

Stars of The Week/
Year 1 - Reece/Elius

Year 2 - Ebube/Bobby
Year 3 - Akshara/Carter
Year - Lily-Mae/Sophia/
Year 5 - Lucas/Harry
Year 6 - Tate/lhsan




